## **H**

## **CHENNAI FERROUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Registered Office & Factory: Survey No. 180 to 183, 190 & 191,
Periya Obulapuram Village, Nagaraja Kandigai, Madharpakkam Road,
Gummidipoondi, Thiruvallur - 601 201, Tamil Nadu. Telefax: 044 27991450
Email: chennaiferrous@gmail.com Website: www.chennaiferrous.com
CIN: L27310TN2010PLC075626 GSTIN: 33AAECC0681N1ZL

Date: 30.06.2024

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Ref: Scrip Code 539011 Scrip Id: CHENFERRO

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation 2011.

This is to inform you that pursuant to the Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations 2011, we have received the following disclosure from Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta as per the format prescribed by this regulation.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Chennai Ferrous industries Limited

R Natarajan

**Managing Director** 

DIN: 00595027

Date: 30.06.2024

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai 400001

The Company Secretary

Chennai Ferrous Industries Limited

SurveyNo.180-183,190&191,

Periya Obulapuram Village Nagaraja Kandigai,

Madharapakkam Rd, Gummidipoondi,

Tiruvallur TN 601201

Sub: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("the Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that I Arvind Kumar Gupta have sold 625 equity shares of Rs.10 each representing 0.0173 % of the Paid-up equity share capital of Channai Ferrous Industries Limited.

The disclosure as per the format prescribed under the Regulation 29(2) is enclosed herewith.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Yours faithfully,

Arvind Kumar Gupta

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Chennai Fe	errous Industries	Limited
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Chennai Ferrous Industries Limited Arvind Kumar Gupta		
concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Tarino Komar Gupta		
whether the acquirer belongs to	Promoter group		
Promoter/Promoter group	, romoter g	51 OOP	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Ltd		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	625	0.0173	0.0173
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	-	0.01/3	0.01/3
lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-		_
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	•		-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	625	0.0173	0.0173
Details of acquisition / Sale			0.0175
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / Sold	625	0.0173	0.0173
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	-		-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares voting rights in the TC) acquired/sold	-	•	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked /released by the acquirer	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	-	-	
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	*	-	-
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares			-
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	-	-	

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market - sale to Public	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	30-06-2024	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	3604509 Shares of Rs.10 each	
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	3604509 Shares of Rs.10 each	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	NA	

Arvind Kumar Gupta

Date: 30.06.2024